102815824

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 10/02)	LLS Potent and Trademark Office
CIVIS 140. 0031-0027 (exp. 0/30/2003)	S ONLY
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ > To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Chun-Chang Tu 8:10:04	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _Hi-Touch Imaging Technologies Co., Ltd. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V No	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 3F, No. 31, Sec. 3,
Other	Shuang-Shih Rd., Pan-Chiao City
2004.06.44	Country City: <u>Taipei Hsien</u> <u>state: Taiwan</u> Zip:
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:NAIPO (Customer No.: 027765)	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40
Internal Address:	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:_P.O. BOX 506	8. Deposit account number: 50-3105
City: MERRIFIELD State: VA Zip: 22116	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
WINSTON HSU (Reg. No.: 41,526) Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

I,(Assignor Name)	Chun-Chang Tu
-------------------	---------------

, residing at (Address)

5F, No.31, Alley 20, Lane 434, An-Kang Rd., Nei-Hu, Taipei City, Taiwan, R.O.C.

have invented a device called

"Print Cartridg"

60. Hzg. 139. 41576, 81617574

Contridge

(Assignee name) Hi-Touch Imaging Technologies Co., Ltd.

(hereinafter 'Assignee'), of (Assignee address)

3F, No. 31, Sec. 3, Shuang-Shih Rd., Pan-Chiao City, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.

wishes to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Accordingly, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar, (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee the full and exclusive right to the above described invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign The rights granted include the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all letters patent which may be granted on the invention, including any rights gained by divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions of the above described application.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all letters patent, when issued, to Assignee, as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignee and its successors and assignees.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me respecting the invention, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewal and reissue applications, and to generally do those things necessary to aid Assignee and its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

RECORDED: 08/10/2004

Date: 6/14 04, Chun—Chang Tu (Assignor signature)
Chun-Chang Tu (Print Assignor's pan

(Print Assignor's name)

Assignment. Page 1 of 1

NPO#CHE-P0037-USA:0 CUST#PT-040004

F#NPO-P0002E-US2 DSB0-093U005455

PATENT **REEL: 015677 FRAME: 0916**